	<u> </u>	Docket N	lo.: 8034-95724
FORM PTO-1595 / Aodified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	- 12-01-:		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u>▼</u> 103343	244	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Dr. Michael Hohlrieder Holger Reichbott Ralf Lamster	11-27-06		s und Einstelltechnik Kassel GmbH
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Heinrich	-Hertz-Strasse 52, D-34123
☐ Security Agreement □	☐ Change of Name	Kassel, Germany	
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 3, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth	. ,	, the execution date of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/557,386		·	
10/55/1950	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	i di di
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	correspondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Thomas R. Vigil, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.		☐ Enclosed - Any exces credited or debited to	s or insufficiency should be deposit account
		☑ Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22		8. Deposit account number:	230920
		23-0920	96
City: Chicago Sta	te: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	- (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ige if paying by depositaccent)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	1948
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy
Thomas R. Vigil	Ithon	L Vint	November 5, 22006
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Date
Total number		neet, attachments, and document:	
Director of the	Mail Stop Assignmen	t Recordation Services k Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223	PATENT

Atty Docket No.	8034-95724
Ally Dockel No.	

ASSIGNMENT

A-2

Inventor(s)	HOHLRIEDER, Michael	Dr.
,	REICHBOTT, Holger	
	LAMSTER Ralf	

WHEREAS, I/We

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE GEOMETRY OF A WHEEL AXLE OF A MOTOR VEHICLE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

19 ; a: WHEREAS

D-34123 Kassel, Germany

(assignee) desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and all divisions, substitutes, continuations and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

SIGNED AND SEALED at Kassel	
thisday ofday of	,19_2004
	Dr. Michael HOHLRIEDER
	Holger REICHBOTT
	Ralf LAMSTER

(To be notarized - with Apostille attached under The Hagus Convention or directly before a U.S. Consulate Official)

PATENT REEL: 018637 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 11/27/2006